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United States of America 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 

 
Before Administrative Judges: 

 
Alex S. Karlin, Chair 

Dr. Anthony J. Baratta 
Dr. Randall Charbeneau 

 

In the Matter of: 
 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
Combined License Application for  
Levy County Units 1 & 2  

 
Dockets Numbers 52-029-COL and 
                              52-030-COL 
May 17, 2012 

 

Notification of Intervenors’ Retention of Legal Advice 
 

This letter serves as a courtesy notification to the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 
and parties that Intervenors have retained counsel to advise and assist them in the 
preparation of expert testimony and their statement of position in this proceeding.  
Intervenors will continue to represent themselves pro se and will remain responsible for 
all motions, legal briefs, testimony, and other filings.    
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
__________/s/__________________ 
Mary Olson 
Nuclear Information and Resource Service 
Southeast Office,  
PO Box 7586  
Asheville, North Carolina 28802 
828-252-8409 
 
on behalf of the Co-Interveners 
 
May 17, 2012 
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Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Notification of Interveners Retention of Legal Advice 
have been served upon the following persons by Electronic Information Exchange. 

 
 

Office of Commission Appellate 
Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop: O-16C1 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
Docket Nos. 52-029-COL and 52-030-COL 

 

Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov 

 

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop T-3F23 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
 
Alex S. Karlin, Chair 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: ask2@nrc.gov 
 
Anthony J. Baratta 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: Anthony.baratta@nrc.gov 
 
Randall J. Charbeneau 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: Randall.Charbeneau@nrc.gov 
 
Joshua A. Kirstein, Law Clerk 
E-mail: josh.kirstein@nrc.gov 
Matthew Flyntz, Law Clerk 
matthew.flyntz@nrc.gov 

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 
2300 N. Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20037-1122 
Counsel for Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
John H. O’Neill, Esq. 
Ambrea Watts, Esq. 
Alison Crane, Esq. 
Michael G. Lepre, Esq. 
Jason P. Parker, Esq. 
Stefanie Nelson George, Esq. 
Kimberly Harshaw, Esq. 
Stephen Markus 
E-mail: 
john.oneill@pillsburylaw.com 
ambrea.watts@pillslburylaw.com 
alison.crane@pillsburylaw.com 
michael.lepre@pillsburylaw.com 
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com 
stefanie.george@pillsburylaw.com 
kimberly.harshaw@pillsburylaw.com 
stephen.markus@pillsburylaw.com 



  
Office of the General Counsel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Marian Zobler, Esq. 
Sara Kirkwood, Esq. 
Jody Martin, Esq. 
Michael Spencer, Esq. 
Kevin Roach, Esq. 
Lauren Goldin, Esq. 
Emily Monteith, Esq. 
Joseph Gilman, Paralegal 
Karin Francis, Paralegal 
E-mail: 
marian.zobler@nrc.gov 
sara.kirkwood@nrc.gov 
jody.martin@nrc.gov 
michael.spencer@nrc.gov 
kevin.roach@nrc.gov 
laura.goldin@nrc.gov 
emily.moneith@nrc.gov 
joseph.gilman@nrc.gov 
karin.francis@nrc.gov 
OGC Mail Center : OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 

 

Nuclear Information Resource Service 
6390 Carroll Avenue, #340 
Takoma Park, MD 20912 
Michael Mariotte, Executive Director 
E-mail: nirsnet@nirs.org 
 
 
Ecology Party of Florida 
641 SW 6th Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315 
Cara Campbell, Chair 
Gary Hecker 
E-mail: levynuke@ecologyparty.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
__________/s/__________________ 
Mary Olson 
Nuclear Information and Resource Service 
Southeast Office,  
PO Box 7586  
Asheville, North Carolina 28802 
828-252-8409 
 
on behalf of the Co-Interveners 
 
May 17, 2012 


